The physical possession of the properties has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas 
Small Finance Bank Ltd. The said immovable property will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS” “AS |S WHAT |S" and “WHATEVER THERE |S” on 10.12.2025 for 
recovery of Rs. 14,73,347.00/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Seven Only) due as on 28.10.2025. 
With further interest from 29.10.2025. Due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., From; 

Add : Mouje Thane City, Sanket Arcade CHS Ltd., Edulji Road, Charai, Thane Add : Village - Pachpakhadi, Hiramoti Nagar, Wagle Estate, Road No.